
Agency Points of Contact for Tribal Consultation 

Agency Point of Contact Email and Phone 

Department of the Interior  Sarah Harris 

Chief of Staff to the Assist 

Secretary – Indian Affairs  

Tribalconsultation@bia.gov  

(202) 208‐7163  

Department of Justice  Tracy Toulou  

Director, Office of Tribal 

Justice  

OTJ@usdoj.gov 

(202) 514‐8812  

Department of State  Reta Lewis 

Special Representative for 

Global Intergovernmental 

Affairs  

tribalconsultation@state.gov 

(202) 647‐7710  

Department of the Treasury  Alexander Gelber 

Deputy Assistant Secretary  

alexander.gelber@treasury.gov 

(202) 622‐1513  

Department of Defense Serena Bellew 

Acting Senior Advisor and 

Liaison for Native American 

Affairs 

Serena.bellew@osd.mil 

(571) 372-6888 

Department of Agriculture  Max Finberg 

Acting Senior Advisor to the 

Secretary  

tribalconsultation@usda.gov 

(202) 690‐1615  

Department of Commerce  Dee Alexander 

Senior Advisor for Native 

American Affairs  

DAlexander@doc.gov 

(202) 482‐0789  

Department of Labor  Jeremy Bishop 

Special Assistant to the 

Secretary, Office of Public 

Engagement  

bishop.jeremy@dol.gov 

(202) 693‐6452 

Department of Health and 

Human Services  

Stacey Ecoffey  

Principal Advisor for Tribal 

Affairs  

Stacey.Ecoffey@hhs.gov 

(202) 690‐6060  
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Department of Housing and 

Urban Development  

Rodger Boyd  

Deputy Assistant Secretary 

for Native American 

Programs  

Rodger.J.Boyd@hud.gov 

(202) 402‐3326  

Department of 

Transportation  

Joanna Liberman Turner 

Deputy Assistant Secretary 

for Intergovernmental Affairs  

tribalconsultation@dot.gov 

(202) 366‐4573  

Department of Energy  David Conrad 

Director of Tribal and 

Intergovernmental External 

Affairs  

David.conrad@hq.doe.gov 

(202) 586-7880  

Department of Education  Joyce Silverthorne 

Director, Office of Indian 

Education  

joyce.silverthorne@ed.gov 

(202) 401‐0767  

Department of Veteran’s 

Affairs  

John Garcia 

Deputy Assistant Secretary 

for Intergovernmental Affairs 

john.garcia3@va.gov 

(202) 461‐7400 

 

mailto:Rodger.J.Boyd@hud.gov
mailto:tribalconsultation@dot.gov
mailto:David.conrad@hq.doe.gov
mailto:joyce.silverthorne@ed.gov
mailto:john.garcia3@va.gov

